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OfFICE OF THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, RANGE-JORHAT 

HTTA EI^H, . TR.D IS, ri, GtvSTe-785001 

HIRT HROTR:: GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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BHARGAV HEIGHTS, T.R.PHUKAN ROAD, CHOLADHARA, JORHAT-785001 
Ph-0376-2322896, Fax: 0376-2304805 

5 &.C-18/Cleanliness/JCIT/JRT/2023-24/32%_ 

The Income Tax Officer, 
Ward-Golaghat. 

Subject: Approval for conducting Auction Committee Meeting at Golaghat 

regarding 

Please refer to your letter F.No.B-1(Building)/ITO/GLT/2023-24/539 dated 07-02 

2024 on the above subject. 

faiG-07-02-2024 

The approval is hereby granted for conducting Auction Committee Meeting at 

Golaghat on 12-02-2024 at 11:00 a.m. to discuss the points mentioned below: 

> Fixing the base price/reserved price for each item to be disposed off through public 
auction. 

> Fixing the modalities, terms and conditions of the auction. 
> Date, place and time of auction. 
> Any other issues related to the topic. 

(fafrgy TGT /Vinikupu H Arkha) 
#y# A4mT ArY /Joint Commissioner of Income Tax 

t-GNETE, UIETe Range-Jorhat, Jorhat 



GOVT OF INDIA : MINISTRY OF FINANCE: DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

Attendees 

OFFICE OF THE INCOME-TAX OFFIICER, WARD-GOLAGHAT 
tt R, TATE, HH-785621 

JONAKI NAGAR, GOLAGHAT, ASSAM-785621 
Telephone No. 03774-284988, e.mail: golagbat.ito@incOmetax.gov.in 

F.No. B-1(Building)/|TO/GLT/2023-24/ S82 

MEETING MINUTES 
AUCTION COMMITTEE MEETING 

12.02.2024 AT 11 AM 

1. Sri Prasanta Das, ITO, Ward- Golaghat 
2. Sri Sumit Kumar, IIT, O/o the ITO, Ward- Golaghat. 

Date: 12/02/2024 

On the direction of the Joint Commissioner of Income Tax, Range- Jorhat vide letter No.C 
18/Cleanliness/JCIT/JRT/2023-24/828 dated 07.02.2024, a meeting of the Auction Committee was held in 
the office chamber of Income Tax Officer, Ward-Golaghat at Aayakar Bhawan, Jonaki Nagar, Golaghat on 
12.02.2024 at 1| AM to discuss the issues related to the auctioning of the old unserviceable and unusable 
office items which are occupying tone room at Aayakr Bhawan, Golaghat. 

The members of the Committee discussed the involved issues at length and unanimously fixed the 
base/reserved price for each of the notified 15(fifteen) items which are to be disposed of through public 
auction. All the relevant modalities and terms and conditions of the auction were discussed threadbare. It has 
also been discussed and the members have come to the conclusion that the date, time and place of tbe 
notified items to be auctioned are to be tentatively fixed at 3 PM to 4 PM on March, 07, 2024 at Aayakar 
Bhawan. Golaghat and the list of the articles/items to be auctioned will be uploaded in the Departmental 
Websites on 29.02.2024 for wide coverage. 

( Prasantá Das) 
Income Tax Officer 

Ward-Golaghat 
Member of the AuctigRFAriny ittee 

ar -
rTZ, 3TAH 

Incometax Officer, 
Ward-Golaghat, Assam 



F.No. B-1(Building)/TO/GLTI2023-24/Ç04 

a. 

BI.No. 

3. 

A public auction for disposal of unused items will be held on 7 March, 2024 at 3 PM at Aayakar Bhawan, 
Income Tax Office, Golaghat. 

1. The details of items and the Base/Reserved Price are as under: 
Name of the items 

4. 

5. 

GOVT OF INDIA : MINISTRY OF FINANCE: DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

6. 
7 

8 
9 

12. 

OFFICE OF THE INCOME-TAX OFFIICER, WARD-GOLAGHAT 
HTÁ HTT, THTE, 4-78562 1 

13 
14. 
15. 

Telephone No. 03774-284988, o.mail: golaghat.itooincometax.gov.in 
JONAKI NAGAR, GOLAGHAT, ASSAM-785621 

Ceiling Fan 
Stand Fan 
UPS 

any reason. 

Monitor 
Dot Matrix Printer 
Ink Jet Printer 
CPU (without Harddisk) 

Chair 

Rack (Wooden) 
Rack (Steel) 
Xerox Machine 

Type Writer 
A.C. 

Battery 12V (UPS) 
Water Purifier 

Quantity 
19 nos. 

I Pic. 
8 nos. 
2 nos. 

2 nos. 
2 nos. 
3 nos. 
8 nos. 

7 nos. 

2 nos. 

I nos. 
2 nos. 

I nos. 
22 nos. 

2. The terms & conditions of the aforesaid auction shall be as under: 

I no. 

Date: 29/02/2024 

Base Price (Rs.) 
100/ 
150/ 
200/ 
1000/ 
100/ 

200/ 
1000/ 
100/ 
150/ 
200/ 

3000/ 
200/ 
700/ 
100/ 
500/ 

The terms offered for auction is on "AS IS WHERE IS & WHAT IS BASIS", 
b. The terms can be inspected at the venue between 3.00 PM to 4 PM on any working days after 

issue of this notice. 

c. Successful bidders will have to deposit 25% of the bid amount at the fall of hammer and balance 
75% will have to be deposited on or before March,2024 after eceipt of approval, falling of 
which, the 25% amount already deposited shall be forfeited. 

d. All or any bid can be rejected by the Joint Commissioner of Income Tax, Range- Jorhat w ithout 

e. Other terms and conditions will be announced on the spot before commencement of the auction. 
f. The Competent Authority reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity and accept or 

reject the auction notice without assigning any reason. 
g. The successful bidders will have to be lift the items/articles on or before 12h March.2024 after 

receipt of approval. 
h. If the Government declares a Public Holiday on date fixed above for auction, the said auction 

will be held on the next working days at the same time and venue. 

( Prasanta Das) 
Income T'ax Officer 

Ward-Golaghat 

Incometax Officer, 
Ward-Golaghat, Assam 
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