

भारत सरकार:: GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

वित्त मंत्रालय :: राजस्व विमाग

MINISTRY OF FINANCE :: DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

संयुक्त आयंकर आयुक्त कार्यालय, रेंज -जोरहाट

OFFICE OF THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, RANGE-JORHAT भार्गव हाइट्स, टी.आर.फुकन रोड, चोलाधारा, जोरहाट-785001

BHARGAV HEIGHTS, T.R.PHUKAN ROAD, CHOLADHARA, JORHAT-785001

Ph-0376-2322896, Fax: 0376-2304805

फ सं.C-18/Cleanliness/JCIT/JRT/2023-24/ 828

दिनांक-07-02-2024

To The Income Tax Officer, Ward-Golaghat.

> Subject: Approval for conducting Auction Committee Meeting at Golaghatregarding-

Please refer to your letter F.No.B-1(Building)/ITO/GLT/2023-24/539 dated 07-02-2024 on the above subject.

The approval is hereby granted for conducting Auction Committee Meeting at Golaghat on 12-02-2024 at 11:00 a.m. to discuss the points mentioned below:

- > Fixing the base price/reserved price for each item to be disposed off through public auction.
- > Fixing the modalities, terms and conditions of the auction.
- > Date, place and time of auction.
- > Any other issues related to the topic.

(विनिकुपू ह अरखा /Vinikupu H Arkha) संयुक्त आयकर आयुक्त /Joint Commissioner of Income Tax रेंज-जोरहाट, जोरहाट /Range-Jorhat, Jorhat





भारत सरकार वित्त मंत्रालय राजस्व विभाग

GOVT OF INDIA: MINISTRY OF FINANCE: DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

आयकर अधिकारी कार्यालय, वार्ड गोलाघाट

OFFICE OF THE INCOME-TAX OFFIICER, WARD-GOLAGHAT

जोनाकी नगर, गोलाघाट, असम-785621

JONAKI NAGAR, GOLAGHAT, ASSAM-785621
Telephone No. 03774-284988, e.mail: golaghat.ito@incometax.gov.in

F.No. B-1(Building)/ITO/GLT/2023-24/ 587

Date: 12/02/2024

MEETING MINUTES AUCTION COMMITTEE MEETING 12.02.2024 AT 11 AM

Attendees

- 1. Sri Prasanta Das, ITO, Ward-Golaghat
- 2. Sri Sumit Kumar, IIT, O/o the ITO, Ward- Golaghat.

On the direction of the Joint Commissioner of Income Tax, Range- Jorhat vide letter No.C-18/Cleanliness/JCIT/JRT/2023-24/828 dated 07.02.2024, a meeting of the Auction Committee was held in the office chamber of Income Tax Officer, Ward-Golaghat at Aayakar Bhawan, Jonaki Nagar, Golaghat on 12.02.2024 at 11 AM to discuss the issues related to the auctioning of the old unserviceable and unusable office items which are occupying tone room at Aayakr Bhawan, Golaghat.

The members of the Committee discussed the involved issues at length and unanimously fixed the base/reserved price for each of the notified 15(fifteen) items which are to be disposed of through public auction. All the relevant modalities and terms and conditions of the auction were discussed threadbare. It has also been discussed and the members have come to the conclusion that the date, time and place of the notified items to be auctioned are to be tentatively fixed at 3 PM to 4 PM on March, 07, 2024 at Aayakar Bhawan, Golaghat and the list of the articles/items to be auctioned will be uploaded in the Departmental Websites on 29.02.2024 for wide coverage.

(Prasanta Das)
Income Tax Officer
Ward-Golaghat
Member of the Auction Committee
आयकर आसम् बार्ड - गोलाघाट, असम Income-tax Officer, Income-tax Officer, Ward-Golaghat, Assam





भारत सरकार वित्त मंत्रालय राजस्व विभाग

GOVT OF INDIA: MINISTRY OF FINANCE: DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

आयकर अधिकारी कार्यालय, वार्ड गोलाघाट

OFFICE OF THE INCOME-TAX OFFIICER, WARD-GOLAGHAT

जोनाकी नगर, गोलाघाट, असम-785621

JONAKI NAGAR, GOLAGHAT, ASSAM-785621 Telephone No. 03774-284988, e.mail: golaghat.ito@incometax.gov.in

F.No. B-1(Building)/ITO/GLT/2023-24/Co 4

Date: 29/02/2024

A public auction for disposal of unused items will be held on 7th March, 2024 at 3 PM at Aayakar Bhawan, Income Tax Office, Golaghat.

1. The details of items and the Base/Reserved Price are as under:-

Sl.No.	Name of the items	Quantity	Base Price (Rs.)
1.	Ceiling Fan	19 nos.	100/-
2.	Stand Fan	1 Pic.	150/-
3.	UPS	8 nos.	200/-
4.	Monitor	2 nos.	1000/-
5.	Dot Matrix Printer	2 nos.	100/-
6.	Ink Jet Printer	2 nos.	200/-
7.	CPU (without Harddisk)	3 nos.	1000/-
8.	Chair	8 nos.	100/-
9.	Rack (Wooden)	7 nos.	150/-
10.	Rack (Steel)	2 nos.	200/-
11.	Xerox Machine	1 nos.	3000/-
12.	Type Writer	2 nos.	200/-
13.	A.C.	1 nos.	700/-
14.	Battery 12V (UPS)	22 nos.	100/-
15.	Water Purifier	1 no.	500/-

- 2. The terms & conditions of the aforesaid auction shall be as under:
 - a. The terms offered for auction is on "AS IS WHERE IS & WHAT IS BASIS".
 - b. The terms can be inspected at the venue between 3.00 PM to 4 PM on any working days after issue of this notice.
 - c. Successful bidders will have to deposit 25% of the bid amount at the fall of hammer and balance 75% will have to be deposited on or before 7th March,2024 after receipt of approval, falling of which, the 25% amount already deposited shall be forfeited.
 - d. All or any bid can be rejected by the Joint Commissioner of Income Tax, Range- Jorhat without any reason.
 - e. Other terms and conditions will be announced on the spot before commencement of the auction.
 - f. The Competent Authority reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity and accept or reject the auction notice without assigning any reason.
 - g. The successful bidders will have to be lift the items/articles on or before 12th March,2024 after receipt of approval.
 - h. If the Government declares a Public Holiday on date fixed above for auction, the said auction will be held on the next working days at the same time and venue.

(Prasanta Das) Income Tax Officer Ward-Golaghat आयकर अधिकारी, बार्ड - गोलाघाट, असम Income-tax Officer, Ward-Golaghat, Assam